

John A. Pfeffer President

Melinda Mellon Vice President

Judy Bragg Secretary

Mychelle McNeil-Wedvik Treasurer

Phone (716) 942-6501

wvofficers@frontiernet.net

Stephen Wedvik Chief

John Patti Asst.Chief-1

Roger Colf Asst.Chief-2

Dylan Westfall Asst.Chief-3

Duane Westfall *Fire Captain* 

Heather Lafferty EMS Captain

Derrick Miller Fire Police Captain

Phone (716) 942-3942

wvchiefs@frontiernet.net

Nevella McNeil Hall Steward (716) 942-6500 West Valley Volunteer Hose Co., Inc.

P.O. Box 49 West Valley, NY 14171-0049

## ATTN FIRE COMPANIES

The West Valley Volunteer Hose Company will be home of the SWAVF Convention for 2024 (July 31<sup>st</sup> – August 3<sup>rd</sup>). Arrangements are currently being made with homeowners in the area to secure properties for "DUGOUTS".

Please contact Erin Parish and 1<sup>st</sup> Assistant Chief John J Patti to begin the process of securing your dugout at this year's SWAVF Convention.

Please have the following information available when making contact.

1. Size of Property Requested. Please be aware that not all requests for size of site or garage may be fulfilled due to lack of garage's and spaces. We will do our best to pair you with the request accommodations.

2. Number of Companies occupying Residence

3. Number of Portable toilets and hand wash stations requested.(Minimum Requirements - two portable Toilets for dugout)(One Hand Wash Station minimum)4. Special Needs, IE campers, tents, etc.

5. Your contact info.

Erin Parish 716-244-8786 <u>Parisherin26@gmail.com</u> 9338 Route 240 West Valley, NY 14171 John J Patti 716-258-0046 PO Box 71 West Valley, NY 14171

Serving The Community Since 1914